Turning Toolholder Series
2025.01
NO.099
External Toolholder Introduction
External Turning Shank
Shank Exploded View
Multiple insert clamping types and a wide range of tool shanks

ou
t
1
SP016032 FT-TP05 CC*T 0301…
CC*W 0301…
S10H-SCLCR/L03-06 ○ ○ 6 28 3 13°
S10H-SCLCR/L04-07 ● ● 7 32 3.5 14°
SP020035 FT-TP06 CC*T 0401…
CC*W 0401…
S10H-SCLCR/L04-08 ○ ○ 8 37 4 11°
A08H-SCLCR/L06-10 ● ● 10 8 7 100 16 5 14°
0.4
W
ith 2
SP025045 FT-TP08 CC*T 0602…
CC*W 0602…A10K-SCLCR/L06-12 ● ● 12 10 9 125 22 6 12°
A12M-SCLCR/L06-14 ● ● 14 12 11 150 26 7
10°
A16Q-SCLCR/L09-18 ● ● 18 16 15 180 32.4 9 SP040065
FT-TP15 CC*T 09T3…
CC*W 09T3…A20R-SCLCR/L09-22 ● ● 22 20 19 200 38.5 11 8°
SP040093X
A25S-SCLCR/L09-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 46 13.5 6°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
S/A-SCLC Steel boring bar (Internal /Internal Face Boring)
Illustration 1
Illustration 2

ou
t
1
SP016032 FT-TP05 CC*T 0301…
CC*W 0301…
C05G-SCLCR/L03-06 ○ ○ 6 5 4.4 90 9 3 13°
2C06H-SCLCR/L04-07 ● ● 7 6 5.4 100 14 3.5 14°
SP020035 FT-TP06 CC*T 0401…
CC*W 0401…
C07J-SCLCR/L04-08 ○ ○ 8 7 6.4 110 11 4 11°
E08K-SCLCR/L06-10 ○ ○ 10 8 7 125 14 5 14°
0.4
W
ith 3
SP025045 FT-TP08 CC*T 0602…
CC*W 0602…E10M-SCLCR/L06-12 ○ ○ 12 10 9 150 18 6 12°
E12M-SCLCR/L06-14 ● ● 14 12 11 150 27 7 10°
E16Q-SCLCR/L09-18 ● ● 18 16 15 180 32.4 9 10° SP040065
FT-TP15 CC*T 09T3…
CC*W 09T3…E20R-SCLCR/L09-22 ○ ○ 22 20 19 200 32 11 8°
SP040093X
E25S-SCLCR/L09-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 38 13.5 6°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
21
Turning External turning toolholder&Internal boring bar

 C
oo
la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A10K-SCLPR/L08-12 ○ ○ 12 10 9 125 20 6 5°
0.4 With 1
SP030065 FT-TP08 CP*T 0802…
A12M-SCLPR/L08-14 ○ ○ 14 12 11 150 24 7 4°
A16Q-SCLPR/L09-18 ○ ○ 18 16 15 180 30 9 3.5° SP040065
FT-TP15 CP*T 0903…A20R-SCLPR/L09-22 ○ ○ 22 20 19 200 36 11 2°
SP040093X
A25S-SCLPR/L09-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 46 13.5 0°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
E-SCLP Carbide boring bar (Internal/Internal Face Boring)
Illustration 1
Product code

 C
oo
la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
E10M-SCLPR/L08-12 ○ ○ 12 10 9 150 18 6 5°
0.4 With 1
SP030065 FT-TP08 CP*T 0802…
E12M-SCLPR/L08-14 ○ ○ 14 12 11 150 23 7 4°
E16Q-SCLPR/L09-18 ○ ○ 18 16 15 180 28 9 3.5° SP040065
FT-TP15 CP*T 0903…E20R-SCLPR/L09-22 ○ ○ 22 20 19 200 32 11 2°
SP040093X
E25S-SCLPR/L09-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 38 13.5 0°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
22

io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A10K-SDUCR/L07-14 ○ ○
14
10 9 125 19 8.7 3.3
5° 0.4 With
2
SP025064 FT-TP08 DC*T 0702…
DC*W 0702…
A16Q-SDUCR/L07-14 ○ ○ 16 15 180 28 10.8 4.4 1
A12M-SDUCR/L07-16 ○ ○ 16 12 11 150 21 9.7 3.3
2
A16Q-SDUCR/L07-20 ● ●
20
16 15 180 27 11.3 3.5
A20R-SDUCR/L11-20 ● ● 20 19 200 53 15.6 6.1 1
SP040065
FT-TP15 DC*T 11T3…
DC*W11T3…
A16Q-SDUCR/L11-23 ● ● 23 16 15 180 25.8 14.5
6.5 2A20R-SDUCR/L11-27 ● ● 27 20 19 200 32.2 16.5
SP040093X
A25S-SDUCR/L11-32 ● ● 32 25 24 250 36.9 19
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
A-SDUC Steel boring bar (Internal/Internal Profile Boring)
Straight hole
Straight hole

 C
oo
la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
E10M-SDUCR/L07-14 ○ ○ 14 10 9 150 20 8.7
3.3
5° 0.4 With 1
SP025064 FT-TP08 DC*T 0702…
DC*W 0702…E12M-SDUCR/L07-16 ○ ○ 16 12 11 150 23 9.7
E16Q-SDUCR/L07-20 ○ ○ 20 16 15 180 28 11.7
E16Q-SDUCR/L11-23 ● ● 23 16 15 180 25.8 14.5
6.5
SP040065
FT-TP15 DC*T 11T3…
DC*W11T3…E20R-SDUCR/L11-27 ● ● 27 20 19 200 32 16.5
SP040093X
E25S-SDUCR/L11-32 ○ ○ 32 25 24 250 38 19
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Product code
Stock
Minimum

 C
oo
la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A10K-SDQCR/L07-13 ○ ○ 13 10 9 125 19 7.5 2.1 10°
0.4 With 1
SP025064 FT-TP08 DC*T 0702…
DC*W 0702…A12M-SDQCR/L07-16 ○ ○ 16 12 11 150 22 9.25
2.6
8°
A16Q-SDQCR/L07-20 ○ ○ 20 16 15 180 25 11.3 6°
A20R-SDQCR/L11-25 ● ● 25 20 19 200 31 14.4
3.7
5° SP040065
FT-TP15 DC*T 11T3…
DC*W11T3…
A25S-SDQCR/L11-30 ○ ○ 30 25 24 250 38 16.9 4° SP040093X
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
Illustration 1

Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A08H-STLCR/L09-10 ○ ○ 10 8 7 100 16 5 0.5 14°
0.4 With 1
SP022052 FT-TP07 TC*T 0902…
A10K-STLCR/L09-12 ○ ○
12 10 9 125
20
6.2 0.9 12°
A10K-STLCR/L11-12 ● ● 18.6
SP025064 FT-TP08 TC*T 1102…
TC*W 1102…
A12M-STLCR/L11-14 ● ○ 14 12 11 150 24 7.2
0.7
10°
A16Q-STLCR/L11-18 ○ ○ 18 16 15 180 30 9.2 8°
A20R-STLCR/L11-22 ● ● 22 20 19 200 36 11.2 6°
A16Q-STLCR/L16-18 ○ ○ 18 16 15
180 32
9.2 8°
SP040065
FT-TP15 TC*T 16T3…
TC*W 16T3…A20Q-STLCR/L16-22 ○ ○ 22 20 18 11.2 6°
A25R-STLCR/L16-27 ○ ○ 27 25 23 200 46 13.7 4° SP040093X
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
E-SDQC Carbide boring bar (Internal/Internal Profile Boring)
Illustration 1
Product code

 C
oo
la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
E10M-SDQCR/L07-13 ○ ○ 13 10 9 150 20 7.5 2.1 10°
0.4 With 1
SP025064 FT-TP08 DC*T 0702…
DC*W 0702…E12M-SDQCR/L07-16 ○ ○ 16 12 11 150 23 9.25
2.6
8°
E16Q-SDQCR/L07-20 ○ ○ 20 16 15 180 28 11.3 6°
E20R-SDQCR/L11-25 ● ● 25 20 19 200 31 14.4
3.7
5° SP040065
FT-TP15 DC*T 11T3…
DC*W11T3…E25S-SDQCR/L11-30 ○ ○ 30 25 24 250 38 16.9 4° SP040093X
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
25

TP*T 0902…
TP*H 0902…
A08H-STLPR/L09-10（M2.2） ○ ○ SP022052 FT-TP07
A10K-STLPR/L09-12 ● ●
12 10 9 125
25.7
6.2 0.9 8°
0.2 SP025045 FT-TP08
A10K-STLPR/L09-12（M2.2） ● ○
20
0.4
SP022052 FT-TP07
A10K-STLPR/L11-12 ○ ○ 6 0.7 10°
SP030065 FT-TP08 TP*T 1103…
TP*H 1103…
A12M-STLPR/L11-14 ○ ○ 14
12 11 150 24
7.2 0.8 7°
A12M-STLPR/L09-16 ○ ○
16 8 0.6 5°
SP025045 FT-TP08
TP*T 0902…
TP*H 0902…
A12M-STLPR/L09-16（M2.2） ○ ○ SP022052 FT-TP07
A16Q-STLPR/L11-18 ● ● 18 16 15 180 30 9.2
0.7
3.5°
SP030065 FT-TP08 TP*T 1103…
TP*H 1103…
A20R-STLPR/L11-22 ● ○ 22 20 19 200 37.4 11.2 2°
A25S-STLPR/L16-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 46 13.7 0° SP040065 FT-TP15 TP*T 1603…
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
Illustration 1

E08H-STLPR/L09-10（M2.2） ○ ○ 100 SP022052 FT-TP07
E10M-STLPR/L09-12 ○ ○
12 10 9
150
18
6.2 0.9 8°
SP025045 FT-TP08
E10K-STLPR/L09-12（M2.2） ○ ○ 125 SP022052 FT-TP07
E10M-STLPR/L11-12 ○ ○
150
6 0.7 10°
SP030065
FT-TP08
TP*T 1103…
TP*H 1103…
E12M-STLPR/L11-14 ○ ○ 14
12 11 23
7.2 0.8 7°
E12M-STLPR/L09-16 ○ ○
16 8 0.6 5°
SP025045
TP*T 0902…
TP*H 0902…
E12M-STLPR/L09-16（M2.2） ○ ○ SP022052 FT-TP07
E16Q-STLPR/L11-18 ● ● 18 16 15 180 30 9.2
0.7
3.5°
SP030065 FT-TP08 TP*T 1103…
TP*H 1103…
E20R-STLPR/L11-22 ● ○ 22
20 19 200
37.5 11.2 2°
E20R-STLPR/L16-25 ○ ○ 25 32 13
0° SP040065 FT-TP15 TP*T 1603…
E25S-STLPR/L16-27 ○ ○ 27 25 24 250 38 13.7
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Illustration 1
Illustration 2

R L DMIN
A12M-SVJPR/L08-16 ○ ○
16 12 11 150 26 33 2
5°
0.2
W
ith
1
- - -
SP020050 FT-TP06
VP*T 0802…
A12M-SVJCR/L08-16 ○ ○
0.4
- - -
VC*T 0802…
A16Q-SVJCR/L08-20 ○ ○ 20 16 15 180 36 43 2 - - -
A20R-SVJBR/L11-25 ○ ○ 25 20 19 200 37.5 48 2 - - -
SP025064 FT-TP08 VB*T 1103…
A25S-SVJBR/L11-30 ● ● 30 25 24
250
45 58
3.5
- - -

us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Shim Shim
screw
Wrench
(Shim
screw)
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A10K-SVPPR/L08-14 ○ ○ 14 10 9 125 24 8.5 3
8°
0.4
W
ith
1
- - - SP020050 FT-TP06 VP*T 0802…
A12M-SVPBR/L11-18 ○ ○ 18 12 11 150 29 11 4.5 - - -
SP025064 FT-TP08 VB*T 1103…A16Q-SVPBR/L11-22 ● ● 22 16 15 180 35 13.5 5.5
5°
- - -
A20R-SVPBR/L11-26 ○ ○ 26 20 19 200 41 15.5 5 - - -
A25S-SVPBR/L16-31 ○ ○ 31 25 24
250
51 18 5 13°
2 S-SVN16032 SH050084X LT-H3.5 SP035120 FT-TP15 VB*T 1604…
A32S-SVPBR/L16-40 ○ ○ 40 32 31 54 23 6.5 9°

us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Shim Shim
screw
Wrench
(Shim
screw)
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
E10M-SVPPR/L08-14 ○ ○ 14 10 9
150
21.5 8.5 3
8°
0.4
W
ith
1
- - - SP020050 FT-TP06 VP*T 0802…
E12M-SVPBR/L11-18 ○ ○ 18 12 11 23 11 4.5 - - -
SP025064 FT-TP08 VB*T 1103…E16Q-SVPBR/L11-22 ● ● 22 16 15 180 35 13.5 5.5
5°
- - -
E20R-SVPBR/L11-26 ○ ○ 26 20 19 200 32 15.5 5 - - -
E25S-SVPBR/L16-31 ○ ○ 31 25 24 250 38 18 5 13° 2 S-SVN16032 SH050084X LT-H3.5 SP035120 FT-TP15 VB*T 1604…
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
Illustration 1

us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Shim Shim
screw
Wrench
(Shim
screw)
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
A12M-SVUPR/L08-16 ○ ○ 16 12 11 150 25.5 11.5 5.5
8°
0.4
W
ith
1
- - - SP020050 FT-TP06 VP*T 0802…
A16Q-SVUBR/L11-20 ● ● 20 16 15 180 32.5 16
8
- - -
SP025064 FT-TP08 VB*T 1103…
A20R-SVUBR/L11-25 ● ● 25 20 19 200 40.5 18 7° - - -
A25S-SVUBR/L16-34 ● ○ 34 25 24 250 40 20.5 8.5 13°
2 S-SVN16032 SH050084X LT-H3.5 SP035120 FT-TP15 VB*T 1604…
A32S-SVUBR/L16-40 ○ ○ 40 32 31 250 84 28 12 9°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole

us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Shim Shim
screw
Wrench
(Shim
screw)
Screw Wrench
R L DMIN
E12M-SVUPR/L08-18 ○ ○ 18 12 11 150 23 11.5 5.5 8°
0.4
W
ith
1
- - - SP020050 FT-TP06 VP*T 0802…
E16Q-SVUBR/L11-25 ● ● 25 16 15 180 28 16
8
8° - - -
SP025064 FT-TP08 VB*T 1103…
E20R-SVUBR/L11-29 ○ ○ 29 20 19 200 32 18 7° - - -
E25S-SVUBR/L16-34 ● ○ 34 25 24 250 38 20.5 8.5 13° 2 S-SVN16032 SH050084X LT-H3.5 SP035120 FT-TP15 VB*T 1604…
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Straight hole
Illustration 1

10 9
100
21 3 15° 0.4
W
ith
ou
t
1 SP020035
FT-TP06
WB*T 0601…
S10H-SWUBR/L06-07 ○ ○ 7 25 3.5 13°
0.2S10H-SWUBR/L08-08 ○ ○ 8 28 4 15°
WB*T 0802…A08H-SWUBR/L08-10 ○ ○ 10 8 7 16 5 13°
W
ith 2 SP020050
A10K-SWUBR/L-08-12 ● ● 12 10 9 125 20 6 10° 0.4
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Illustration 1
Illustration 2

3 15° 0.4
W
ith
ou
t
1 SP020035
FT-TP06
WB*T 0601…
C06H-SWUBR/L06-07 ○ ○ 7 6 5.4 100 3.5 13°
0.2
C07J-SWUBR/L08-08 ○ ○ 8 7 6.4 110 11 4 15°
WB*T 0802…E08K-SWUBR/L08-10 ● ● 10 8 7 125 14 5 13°
0.4
W
ith 2 SP020050
E10M-SWUBR/L08-12 ● ● 12 10 9 150 20 6 10°
● : Standard stock    ○ : Made-to-Order
Straight hole
Illustration 1
Illustration 2

la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF GAMO
Wrench Lever
screw Clamp Spring Shim Shim
screw Nozzle
R L DMIN
A25R-DCLNR/L12-32 ● ● 32 25 23 200 42 17
11º
0.8
W
ith 1 LT-H3 CH

la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF GAMO
Wrench Lever
screw Clamp Spring Shim Shim
screw Nozzle
R L DMIN
A25R-DSKNR/L12-32 ○ ○ 32 25 23 200 43 17
11º 0.8
W
ith 1 LT-H3 CH
050215

la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF WF2 GAMO
Wrench Lever
screw Clamp Spring Shim Shim
screw Nozzle
R L DMIN
A25R-DTFNR/L16-32 ○ ○ 32 25 23 200 42 17 0.8
12º 0.8
W
ith 1 LT-H3 CH
050215

la
nt
Ill
us
tr
at
io
n
Spare parts
 Insert
DCON H LF LH WF GAMO
Wrench Lever
screw Clamp Spring Shim Shim
screw Nozzle
R L DMIN
A25R-DWLNR/L08-32 ● ● 32 25 23 200 50 17
13º 0.8
W
ith 1 LT-H3 CH
050215